Tab settings	Y Y	<b>Y Y Y</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or cop	by there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	18182	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: SYL, Inc.     Internal	
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State - NJ  Other	Association Limited Partnership	Address:Street Address: 1105 North Market Street City:_WilmingtonState:_DE_Zip:_19	eet 899
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached?	No General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other_Confirmatory Assignment Execution Date: 08/01/02, effect		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dom	estic No
Application number(s) or registration     A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See S	-
	Additional number(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein		Total number of applications and registrations involved:	•••
Name: 7 thotal, 1 total stori & 255		-	
Internal Address: Attn: Neil M. Zipk	kin, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_36	55.00
Internal Address: Attn: Neil M. Zipł	kin, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_36  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit a	
	kin, Esq.	Enclosed	
	kin, Esq. Zip: 10016	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit at 8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 90 Park Avenue  City: New York State: NY	Zip: 10016	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit at 8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 90 Park Avenue	Zip: 10016	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit at the second secon	accoul

## Trademark Registration Numbers

- 1. 739,773
- 2. 805,610
- 852,814 3.
- 4. 854,222
- 5. 930,562
- 1,093,334 6.
- 7. 1,194,752
- 8. 1,276,310
- 9. 1,344,725
- 10. 1,346,397
- 11. 1,351,795
- 12. 1,379,293
- 13. 1,939,004
- 14. 2,359,880

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Syms Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the State of New Jersey, having a principal place of business at One Syms Way,

Secaucus, New Jersey 07094("Assignor"), is the owner by assignment signed on May 1,

2002, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 3, 2002 at Reel

2505, frame 0060, of all right, title and interest to the trademarks (the "Marks"), the

goodwill associated therewith and the U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. identified in the

attached Schedule 1; and

WHEREAS, SYL, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1105 North Market

Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19899 ("Assignee"), was desirous of acquiring the Marks,

the goodwill associated therewith and the U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. identified in

Schedule 1;

NOW, THEREFORE, this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment confirms

that on May 1, 2002, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged. Assignor sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Marks and the U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. identified in Schedule 1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed

in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this day of.

SYMS CORP.

Anthony Moreira

State of New Jersey	)
	)ss.:
County of the Jan	)

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

On this 151 day of August, 2002, before me came Anthony Moreira, who stated that he is the 6 of Syms Corp. and acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as the act and deed of Syms Corp. with full authority to do so.

Kilene a- Perov Notary Public

RICHARD A. TEREO

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 6, 2006